
#32 Women's Weight Throw (Women)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MILTON, Jamesia Wichita State 18.98m 11

2 GILLILAND, Morgan Emporia St. 15.44m 9

3 ADAMS, Alexandra Wichita State 14.45m 8

4 BELT, Abby Friends 14.23m 7

5 THOMPSON, Emma Angelo State 13.52m 6

6 WEBB, Bethany Emporia St. 13.42m 5

7 HUMMINGBIRD, Oklahoma Baptist 13.40m 4

8 GRAHAM, Amber Angelo State 12.91m 3

9 WYATT, Samantha Unattached 12.65m

10 HUMMINGBIRD, Oklahoma Baptist 10.29m 2

11 YOUNG, Aubree Friends 9.48m 1

#26 Women's Long Jump (Women)
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 LIES, Courtney Wichita State 5.37m 1 (1) 11

2 NASH, Jordan Angelo State 5.33m 1 (2) 9

3 HOLMES, Meghan Wichita State 5.30m 1 (3) 8

4 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 5.28m 2 (1)

5 ROBINSON, Kim Oklahoma Baptist 5.21m 2 (2) 7

6 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 5.20m 1 (4) 6

7 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 5.07m 2 (3) 5

8 KELLIE, Carrie Emporia St. 5.06m 2 (4) 4

9 DENDY, Ashley Angelo State 4.98m 2 (5) 3

10 LOVETT, Jamie Wichita State 4.94m 2 (6)

11 SIMON, Abby Friends 4.82m 1 (5) 2

12 BLEVINS, Elizabeth Emporia St. 4.78m 2 (7)

13 HAYES, Sophie Emporia St. 4.78m 1 (6)

14 OBERLE, Chelsea Emporia St. 4.69m 1 (7)

14 CLARK, Callie Emporia St. 4.69m 1 (7)

16 HOWARD, Monica Emporia St. 4.67m 1 (9)

17 BAILEY, Paige Emporia St. 4.62m 1 (10)

18 HERBERT, Lacey Oklahoma Baptist 4.53m 1 (11)

18 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 4.53m 1 (11)

20 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 4.44m 1 (13)

BARTLETT, Marli Wichita State NM 2

REH, Connor Friends NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LIES, Courtney Wichita State 5.37m

2 NASH, Jordan Angelo State 5.33m

3 HOLMES, Meghan Wichita State 5.30m

4 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 5.20m

5 SIMON, Abby Friends 4.82m

6 HAYES, Sophie Emporia St. 4.78m

7 OBERLE, Chelsea Emporia St. 4.69m

#26 Women's Long Jump (Women) (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 1 of 2

7 CLARK, Callie Emporia St. 4.69m

9 HOWARD, Monica Emporia St. 4.67m

10 BAILEY, Paige Emporia St. 4.62m

11 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 4.53m

11 HERBERT, Lacey Oklahoma Baptist 4.53m

13 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 4.44m

#31 Men's Weight Throw (Men)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GOLDSMITH, Taylor Wichita State 19.97m 9

2 ARNESON, Skylar Wichita State 19.49m 7

3 COTTRELL, Weston Wichita State 18.83m

4 GARCIA, Alec Emporia St. 13.95m 6

5 DEFEBAUGH, Emporia St. 13.33m 5

6 LOUCKS, David Friends 12.97m 4

#25 Men's Long Jump (Men)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SOTO, Anthony Emporia St. 6.52m 9

2 SUMMERS, Chandler UNAT-Friends 6.50m

3 GLOVER, Jace Friends 6.35m 7

4 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 6.27m 6

5 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.18m 5

6 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 6.09m

7 RANDOLPH, Peyton Friends 6.09m

8 WALKER, Christopher Oklahoma Baptist 5.98m 4

9 WILSON, Tristen Friends 5.96m

10 BAEZ, Edgar Friends 5.86m

11 WORLEY, Andrew Oklahoma Baptist 5.68m 3

12 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 5.67m

#21 Men's High Jump (Men)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CHIPPEAUX, Austin Wichita State 2.06m 9

2 BELLOWS, Trey Friends 1.95m 7

3 BUDDA, Zach Wichita State 1.90m 6

4 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 1.80m

5 WORLEY, Andrew Oklahoma Baptist 1.80m 5

6 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 1.80m

7 GLOVER, Jace Friends 1.80m 4

#22 Women's High Jump (Women)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PETERSEN, Ashley Wichita State 1.71m 11

2 LUMPKINS, Kaitlin Angelo State 1.66m 9
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#22 Women's High Jump (Women) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 BRANT, Morgan UNAT-Emporia St. 1.66m

4 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 1.61m 7

4 VANNOSTER, Shania UNAT-Wichita State 1.61m

6 MURRAY, Katie Wichita State 1.61m 7

7 BOWMAN, Bethany Emporia St. 1.61m 6

7 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 1.61m

9 RODGERS, Morgan Angelo State 1.56m

10 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 1.56m

11 WEDIGE, Rachel Oklahoma Baptist 1.51m

11 BAHNER, Bailey Wichita State 1.51m

13 POLSON, Heather Emporia St. 1.51m 4

14 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 1.51m

15 SHAWGER, Aaliyah Emporia St. 1.51m

16 NEAL, Carleigh Oklahoma Baptist 1.46m

16 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 1.46m

16 ROWLAND, Lauren UNAT-Wichita State 1.46m

19 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 1.46m 2

20 BADER, Naomi Friends 1.46m 1

20 CAZENAVE, Ximena Wichita State 1.46m

DOFFING, Emily Wichita State NH

KNAB, Stephanie Wichita State NH

#30 Women's Shot Put (Women)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SLAWSON, Kelsey Wichita State 13.54m 11

2 GILLILAND, Morgan Emporia St. 12.93m 9

3 ADAMS, Alexandra Wichita State 12.58m 8

4 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 12.31m

5 GRAHAM, Amber Angelo State 12.19m 7

6 ROBINSON, Kim Oklahoma Baptist 12.18m 6

7 HENAULT, Kayla Emporia St. 12.00m 5

8 BELT, Abby Friends 11.20m 4

9 YOUNG, Aubree Friends 11.01m 3

10 JOHNSON, Hollie Oklahoma Baptist 10.94m 2

11 FISHER, Ashlie Emporia St. 10.33m

12 HERBERT, Lacey Oklahoma Baptist 9.70m

13 BAILEY, Katherine Friends 9.52m

#24 Women's Pole Vault (Women)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SWANSON, Taylor Wichita State 3.84m 11

2 LOONTJER, Meg Wichita State 3.69m 9

3 STUHLSATZ, Page Wichita State 3.69m

4 RANDOLPH, Celsey Angelo State 3.39m 8

5 BISSELL, Catalina Emporia St. 3.39m 7

6 MEETH, Alison Emporia St. 3.24m 6

#24 Women's Pole Vault (Women) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 SHEPHERD, Iva Emporia St. 3.09m

8 BADER, Naomi Friends 3.09m 3

8 GRABER, Kelsey Emporia St. 3.09m

10 KROESCHELL, Wichita State 2.94m

11 ROTH, Catherine Oklahoma Baptist 2.74m 4

CHEEK, Cheyenne Friends NH

CANNATA, Chloe Friends NH

#28 Women's Triple Jump (Women)
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 HODGES, Annette Wichita State 11.70m 2 (1) 11

2 KELLIE, Carrie Emporia St. 11.25m 2 (2) 9

3 MOSER, Addy Wichita State 11.03m 2 (3) 8

4 HINES, Sarah Emporia St. 10.86m 2 (4) 7

5 SOLIS, Gabriela Angelo State 10.52m 1 (1) 6

6 COTMAN, Shayla Emporia St. 10.50m 1 (2)

7 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 10.48m 2 (5)

8 REH, Connor Friends 10.22m 1 (3) 5

9 COLEMAN, Tia Oklahoma Baptist 9.41m 1 (4) 4

10 BAILEY, Paige Emporia St. 9.20m 1 (5)

11 MURRAY, Angel Friends 9.16m 1 (6) 3

CLARK, Callie Emporia St. NM 1

OBERLE, Chelsea Emporia St. NM 2

LIES, Courtney Wichita State NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SOLIS, Gabriela Angelo State 10.52m

2 COTMAN, Shayla Emporia St. 10.50m

3 REH, Connor Friends 10.22m

4 COLEMAN, Tia Oklahoma Baptist 9.41m

5 BAILEY, Paige Emporia St. 9.20m

6 MURRAY, Angel Friends 9.16m

CLARK, Callie Emporia St. NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 HODGES, Annette Wichita State 11.70m

2 KELLIE, Carrie Emporia St. 11.25m

3 MOSER, Addy Wichita State 11.03m

4 HINES, Sarah Emporia St. 10.86m

5 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 10.48m

OBERLE, Chelsea Emporia St. NM

LIES, Courtney Wichita State NM

#29 Men's Shot Put (Men)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LOESCH, Zach Wichita State 17.07m 9
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#29 Men's Shot Put (Men) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 ARNESON, Skylar Wichita State 16.32m 7

3 GARCIA, Alec Emporia St. 14.30m 6

4 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 13.06m

5 HENDRON, Tyler Emporia St. 12.93m 5

6 GALLAGHER, Michael Friends 12.71m 4

7 LOUCKS, David Friends 11.48m 3

8 COCHRAN, Jacob Oklahoma Baptist 11.02m 2

9 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 11.01m

10 DEFEBAUGH, Emporia St. 10.79m

#23 Men's Pole Vault (Men)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 5.16m 9

2 BUGNER, Hayden Wichita State 4.91m 7

3 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 4.76m

4 POPE, Andrew Wichita State 4.61m

5 WOMACK, Ryan Oklahoma Baptist 4.61m 6

6 KUDLINSKI, Zach Wichita State 4.46m

7 KILINIC, Blaine Oklahoma Baptist 4.46m 5

8 SNIDER, Chase Emporia St. 4.31m 4

9 LASHLEY, Spencer Oklahoma Baptist 4.11m

10 MARTINEZ, Eddie Oklahoma Baptist 3.91m

11 HELBERG, Kyle Friends 3.71m 3

11 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 3.71m

JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State NH

#27 Men's Triple Jump (Men)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 13.18m

2 BELLOWS, Trey Friends 13.15m 9

3 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 12.58m

4 BAEZ, Edgar Friends 12.48m 7

5 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 12.42m

6 BECKER, Josh Friends 11.81m

7 WILSON, Tristen Friends 11.41m

PATTERSON, Jordan Oklahoma Baptist NM

#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (Women)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.59 2 (1) 11

2 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 8.67 2 (2) 9

3 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76 2 (3) 8

4 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.76 2 (3) 7

5 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 8.84 1 (1)

6 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.95 2 (5)

#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (Women) (cont'd)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
7 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 9.00 2 (6)

8 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06 1 (2)

9 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.11 1 (3) 6

10 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.14 1 (4)

11 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19 1 (5)

12 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.20 1 (6)

SECTION RESULTS
Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 8.84

2 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06

3 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.11

4 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.14

5 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19

6 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.20

Section 2 of 2

1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.59

2 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 8.67

3 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76

3 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.76

5 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.95

6 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 9.00

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.61q 6 (1)

2 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 8.76q 5 (1)

3 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76q 1 (1)

4 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.87q 2 (1)

5 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.88q 3 (1)

6 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 8.90q 4 (1)

7 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 8.98q 5 (2)

8 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06q 1 (2)

9 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.08q 3 (2)

10 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.14q 2 (2)

11 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19q 3 (3)

12 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.22q 2 (3)

13 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 9.28 1 (3)

14 REICHENBERGER, Wichita State 9.29 6 (2)

15 NASH, Jordan Angelo State 9.34 5 (3)

16 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 9.43 4 (2)

17 HINES, Sarah Emporia St. 9.49 6 (3)

18 PINKSTON, Jenny Wichita State 9.50 4 (3)

19 HERBERT, Lacey Oklahoma Baptist 9.59 5 (4)
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (Women) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
20 ROBINSON, Kim Oklahoma Baptist 9.62 6 (4)

21 DENDY, Ashley Angelo State 9.63 6 (5)

22 HAYES, Sophie Emporia St. 9.75 4 (4)

23 HOWARD, Monica Emporia St. 9.76 5 (5)

24 BELSOM, Jasmin Friends 9.99 3 (4)

25 NEAL, Carleigh Oklahoma Baptist 10.06 1 (4)

26 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 10.07 1 (5)

27 CAZENAVE, Ximena Wichita State 10.15 4 (5)

28 RODGERS, Morgan Angelo State 10.17 3 (5)

29 CHEEK, Cheyenne Friends 10.49 4 (6)

30 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 10.58 2 (4)

31 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 10.63 3 (6)

32 VANNOSTER, Shania UNAT-Wichita State 11.38 5 (6)

CAINES, Marteisha Wichita State DNS 1

ROWLAND, Lauren UNAT-Wichita State DQ 2

O'NEIL, Rachael Unattached FS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76q

2 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06q

3 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 9.28

4 NEAL, Carleigh Oklahoma Baptist 10.06

5 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 10.07

CAINES, Marteisha Wichita State DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.87q

2 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.14q

3 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.22q

4 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 10.58

ROWLAND, Lauren UNAT-Wichita State DQ

O'NEIL, Rachael Unattached FS

Heat 3 of 6

1 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.88q

2 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.08q

3 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19q

4 BELSOM, Jasmin Friends 9.99

5 RODGERS, Morgan Angelo State 10.17

6 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 10.63

Heat 4 of 6

1 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 8.90q

2 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 9.43

3 PINKSTON, Jenny Wichita State 9.50

#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (Women) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 4 of 6

4 HAYES, Sophie Emporia St. 9.75

5 CAZENAVE, Ximena Wichita State 10.15

6 CHEEK, Cheyenne Friends 10.49

Heat 6 of 6

1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.61q

2 REICHENBERGER, Wichita State 9.29

3 HINES, Sarah Emporia St. 9.49

4 ROBINSON, Kim Oklahoma Baptist 9.62

5 DENDY, Ashley Angelo State 9.63

#15 Men's 60m Hurdle (Men)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.05 2 (1) 9

2 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.16 2 (2) 7

3 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.44 2 (3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.68 2 (4)

5 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.78 2 (5) 5

6 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 8.79 1 (1)

7 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.82 2 (6) 4

8 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 8.88 1 (2)

9 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 8.94 1 (3)

10 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.00 1 (4)

11 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.07 1 (5)

12 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.08 1 (6)

SECTION RESULTS
Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 8.79

2 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 8.88

3 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 8.94

4 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.00

5 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.07

6 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.08

Section 2 of 2

1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.05

2 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.16

3 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.44

4 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.68

5 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.78

6 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.82

WICHITA STATE SHOCKER PRELUDE
Witchita, KS
Wichita State-Heskett Center
Weather: Indoor
Host: Wichita State University
January 16, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ryan Patton
Meet Referee:
Mark Schwarm
Timing:
Jess Herbig

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/16/2016 9:11 PM

RESULTS



#15 Men's 60m Hurdle (Men) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.09q 3 (1)

2 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.24q 2 (1)

3 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.47q 1 (1)

4 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.75q 2 (2)

5 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.81q 3 (2)

6 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.94q 2 (3)

7 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.02q 1 (2)

8 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.04q 3 (3)

9 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 9.05q 2 (4)

10 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 9.06q 3 (4)

11 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 9.08q 1 (3)

12 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.11q 3 (5)

13 WORLEY, Andrew Oklahoma Baptist 9.14 2 (5)

14 BAEZ, Edgar Friends 9.43 1 (4)

15 WALKER, Christopher Oklahoma Baptist 9.75 1 (5)

SANDER, Wyatt Emporia St. DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.47q

2 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.02q

3 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 9.08q

4 BAEZ, Edgar Friends 9.43

5 WALKER, Christopher Oklahoma Baptist 9.75

SANDER, Wyatt Emporia St. DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.24q

2 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.75q

3 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.94q

4 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 9.05q

5 WORLEY, Andrew Oklahoma Baptist 9.14

Heat 3 of 3

1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.09q

2 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.81q

3 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.04q

4 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 9.06q

5 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.11q

#2 Women's 60 Meters (Women)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.67 2 (1) 11

2 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.71 2 (2) 9

3 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.77 2 (3) 8

#2 Women's 60 Meters (Women) (cont'd)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
4 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.83 2 (4) 7

5 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.90 1 (1) 6

6 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.90 2 (5) 5

7 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.94 2 (6) 4

8 RICKS, Anika Friends 7.96 1 (2)

9 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.01 1 (3) 3

10 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.05 1 (4) 2

11 REH, Connor Friends 8.06 1 (5)

12 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.08 1 (6)

13 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.10 1 (7)

14 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 8.46 2 (7)

SECTION RESULTS
Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.90

2 RICKS, Anika Friends 7.96

3 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.01

4 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.05

5 REH, Connor Friends 8.06

6 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.08

7 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.10

Section 2 of 2

1 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.67

2 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.71

3 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.77

4 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.83

5 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.90

6 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.94

7 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 8.46

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.77q 3 (1)

2 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.78q 2 (1)

3 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.81q 1 (1)

4 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.82q 4 (1)

5 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 7.86q 4 (2)

6 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.86q 1 (2)

7 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.91q 3 (2)

8 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.91q 4 (3)

9 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.04q 1 (3)

10 RICKS, Anika Friends 8.05q 3 (3)

11 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.07q 4 (4)

12 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.07q 2 (2)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (Women) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
13 REH, Connor Friends 8.08q 4 (5)

14 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.15q 3 (4)

15 BARTLETT, Marli Wichita State 8.17 2 (3)

16 ALEXANDER, Jamie Friends 8.19 2 (4)

17 TICE, Jade Emporia St. 8.19 1 (4)

18 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 8.27 1 (5)

19 MURRAY, Angel Friends 8.33 2 (5)

20 HOLMES, Meghan Wichita State 8.39 2 (6)

21 OWENS, Dosha Oklahoma Baptist 8.40 3 (5)

22 WILSON, Karli Friends 8.46 1 (6)

23 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 8.55 3 (6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.81q

2 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.86q

3 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.04q

4 TICE, Jade Emporia St. 8.19

5 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 8.27

6 WILSON, Karli Friends 8.46

Heat 2 of 4

1 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.78q

2 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.07q

3 BARTLETT, Marli Wichita State 8.17

4 ALEXANDER, Jamie Friends 8.19

5 MURRAY, Angel Friends 8.33

6 HOLMES, Meghan Wichita State 8.39

Heat 3 of 4

1 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.77q

2 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.91q

3 RICKS, Anika Friends 8.05q

4 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.15q

5 OWENS, Dosha Oklahoma Baptist 8.40

6 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 8.55

Heat 4 of 4

1 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.82q

2 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 7.86q

3 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.91q

4 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.07q

5 REH, Connor Friends 8.08q

#1 Men's 60 Meters (Men)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.81 2 (1) 9

2 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.84 2 (2) 7

3 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.96 2 (3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.97 2 (4) 5

5 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.97 2 (4)

6 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.98 2 (6)

7 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.10 2 (7) 4

8 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.14 1 (1) 3

9 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.17 1 (2) 2

10 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.19 1 (3) 1

11 LE, Jesus Friends 7.19 1 (3)

12 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.26 1 (5)

13 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.27 1 (6)

14 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.30 1 (7)

SECTION RESULTS
Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.14

2 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.17

3 LE, Jesus Friends 7.19

3 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.19

5 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.26

6 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.27

7 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.30

Section 2 of 2

1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.81

2 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.84

3 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.96

4 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.97

4 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.97

6 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.98

7 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.10

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.84q 4 (1)

2 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.85q 2 (1)

3 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.92q 1 (1)

4 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.98q 3 (1)

5 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.99q 1 (2)

6 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.99q 1 (2)

7 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.13q 2 (2)

8 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.17q 3 (2)

9 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.17q 3 (2)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
10 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.18q 2 (3)

11 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.19q 4 (2)

12 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.20q 3 (4)

13 LE, Jesus Friends 7.23q 2 (4)

14 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.24q 1 (4)

15 DADE, Malcolm Emporia St. 7.24 4 (3)

16 YOUNG, Devontrae Oklahoma Baptist 7.26 3 (5)

17 GLOVER, Jace Friends 7.30 3 (6)

18 GHORAM, Brevin Friends 7.31 1 (5)

19 RADEL, Jaylon Emporia St. 7.40 2 (5)

20 WALKER, LaRhon Emporia St. 7.41 1 (6)

21 GAY, Prince Oklahoma Baptist 7.66 4 (4)

22 JAMES, Alex Unattached 7.69 4 (5)

COLEMAN, Colin Emporia St. DNS 2

BELARDO, Jared Wichita State DNS 3

DOW, Nick Wichita State DNS 4

TIBBS, Dukiya Emporia St. FS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.92q

2 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.99q

2 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.99q

4 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.24q

5 GHORAM, Brevin Friends 7.31

6 WALKER, LaRhon Emporia St. 7.41

Heat 2 of 4

1 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.85q

2 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.13q

3 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.18q

4 LE, Jesus Friends 7.23q

5 RADEL, Jaylon Emporia St. 7.40

COLEMAN, Colin Emporia St. DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.98q

2 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.17q

2 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.17q

4 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.20q

5 YOUNG, Devontrae Oklahoma Baptist 7.26

6 GLOVER, Jace Friends 7.30

BELARDO, Jared Wichita State DNS

Heat 4 of 4

1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.84q

#1 Men's 60 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 4 of 4

2 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.19q

3 DADE, Malcolm Emporia St. 7.24

4 GAY, Prince Oklahoma Baptist 7.66

5 JAMES, Alex Unattached 7.69

DOW, Nick Wichita State DNS

TIBBS, Dukiya Emporia St. FS

#34 Women's 1 Mile Run (Women)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHOENFELD, Emily Emporia St. 5:17.69 11

2 DENT, Miranda Oklahoma Baptist 5:20.92 9

3 DUMAS, Iman Oklahoma Baptist 5:22.15 8

4 STUEVE, Taylor Emporia St. 5:22.97 7

5 SECHRIST, Emily Oklahoma Baptist 5:23.01

6 ZIMMERMAN, Brooke Friends 5:23.74 6

7 MORROW, Taylor Friends 5:24.24 5

8 DOTY, Kelsey Oklahoma Baptist 5:25.18

9 FRITZ, Katelyn Oklahoma Baptist 5:26.03

10 SCHOENING, Kendra Wichita State 5:26.49 4

11 PEREZ, Mercy Emporia St. 5:31.86

12 ROY, Sydney Friends 5:53.63

13 TIMOSHENKO, Zoya Oklahoma Baptist 5:58.54

14 CROME, Allie Emporia St. 6:35.45

KRAMER, Mallory Emporia St. DNS

#33 Men's 1 Mile Run (Men)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 WICKOREN, Nathan Wichita State 4:17.04 2 (1) 9

2 CLAASSEN, Daniel Emporia St. 4:23.20 2 (2) 7

3 AKIL, Ayoub Oklahoma Baptist 4:26.75 2 (3) 6

4 JANZEN, Jacob Oklahoma Baptist 4:27.35 2 (4) 5

5 BOSLEY, Cole Emporia St. 4:28.42 1 (1) 4

6 STURDY, Austin Wichita State 4:29.32 1 (2) 3

7 MASTERSON, Jordan Oklahoma Baptist 4:31.03 1 (3)

8 BOWLIN, James Emporia St. 4:32.17 2 (5)

9 HISER, Damien Friends 4:32.35 1 (4) 2

10 LAROCHE, Thomas Emporia St. 4:33.75 2 (6)

11 WHITSON, Blaine Oklahoma Baptist 4:34.09 2 (7)

12 CROWSON, Nathan Oklahoma Baptist 4:39.11 1 (5)

13 REED, Nathan Oklahoma Baptist 4:42.82 1 (6)

14 EVANS, Arri Friends 4:52.63 1 (7) 1

15 MARTIN, Brett Friends 4:54.53 1 (8)

BURLEY, Maxwell Friends DNS 1

LAW, Reno Wichita State DNS 2
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#33 Men's 1 Mile Run (Men) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 2

1 BOSLEY, Cole Emporia St. 4:28.42

2 STURDY, Austin Wichita State 4:29.32

3 MASTERSON, Jordan Oklahoma Baptist 4:31.03

4 HISER, Damien Friends 4:32.35

5 CROWSON, Nathan Oklahoma Baptist 4:39.11

6 REED, Nathan Oklahoma Baptist 4:42.82

7 EVANS, Arri Friends 4:52.63

8 MARTIN, Brett Friends 4:54.53

BURLEY, Maxwell Friends DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 WICKOREN, Nathan Wichita State 4:17.04

2 CLAASSEN, Daniel Emporia St. 4:23.20

3 AKIL, Ayoub Oklahoma Baptist 4:26.75

4 JANZEN, Jacob Oklahoma Baptist 4:27.35

5 BOWLIN, James Emporia St. 4:32.17

6 LAROCHE, Thomas Emporia St. 4:33.75

7 WHITSON, Blaine Oklahoma Baptist 4:34.09

LAW, Reno Wichita State DNS

#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (Women)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.59 2 (1) 11

2 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 8.67 2 (2) 9

3 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76 2 (3) 8

4 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.76 2 (3) 7

5 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 8.84 1 (1)

6 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.95 2 (5)

7 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 9.00 2 (6)

8 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06 1 (2)

9 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.11 1 (3) 6

10 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.14 1 (4)

11 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19 1 (5)

12 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.20 1 (6)

SECTION RESULTS
Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 8.84

2 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06

3 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.11

4 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.14

5 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19

6 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.20

#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (Women) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.59

2 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 8.67

3 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76

3 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.76

5 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.95

6 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 9.00

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.61q 6 (1)

2 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 8.76q 5 (1)

3 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76q 1 (1)

4 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.87q 2 (1)

5 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.88q 3 (1)

6 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 8.90q 4 (1)

7 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 8.98q 5 (2)

8 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06q 1 (2)

9 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.08q 3 (2)

10 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.14q 2 (2)

11 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19q 3 (3)

12 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.22q 2 (3)

13 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 9.28 1 (3)

14 REICHENBERGER, Wichita State 9.29 6 (2)

15 NASH, Jordan Angelo State 9.34 5 (3)

16 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 9.43 4 (2)

17 HINES, Sarah Emporia St. 9.49 6 (3)

18 PINKSTON, Jenny Wichita State 9.50 4 (3)

19 HERBERT, Lacey Oklahoma Baptist 9.59 5 (4)

20 ROBINSON, Kim Oklahoma Baptist 9.62 6 (4)

21 DENDY, Ashley Angelo State 9.63 6 (5)

22 HAYES, Sophie Emporia St. 9.75 4 (4)

23 HOWARD, Monica Emporia St. 9.76 5 (5)

24 BELSOM, Jasmin Friends 9.99 3 (4)

25 NEAL, Carleigh Oklahoma Baptist 10.06 1 (4)

26 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 10.07 1 (5)

27 CAZENAVE, Ximena Wichita State 10.15 4 (5)

28 RODGERS, Morgan Angelo State 10.17 3 (5)

29 CHEEK, Cheyenne Friends 10.49 4 (6)

30 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 10.58 2 (4)

31 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 10.63 3 (6)

32 VANNOSTER, Shania UNAT-Wichita State 11.38 5 (6)

CAINES, Marteisha Wichita State DNS 1

ROWLAND, Lauren UNAT-Wichita State DQ 2

O'NEIL, Rachael Unattached FS 2
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (Women) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 8.76q

2 HOLT, Carlea Wichita State 9.06q

3 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 9.28

4 NEAL, Carleigh Oklahoma Baptist 10.06

5 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 10.07

CAINES, Marteisha Wichita State DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 NORTON, Kami Angelo State 8.87q

2 HAYS, Sierra Wichita State 9.14q

3 HIGHBARGER, Talia Wichita State 9.22q

4 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 10.58

ROWLAND, Lauren UNAT-Wichita State DQ

O'NEIL, Rachael Unattached FS

Heat 3 of 6

1 THOMAS, Taylor Wichita State 8.88q

2 COROIESCU, Denise Oklahoma Baptist 9.08q

3 YETTER, Gavyn Wichita State 9.19q

4 BELSOM, Jasmin Friends 9.99

5 RODGERS, Morgan Angelo State 10.17

6 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 10.63

Heat 4 of 6

1 DOFFING, Emily Wichita State 8.90q

2 POAGUE, Lindsay Emporia St. 9.43

3 PINKSTON, Jenny Wichita State 9.50

4 HAYES, Sophie Emporia St. 9.75

5 CAZENAVE, Ximena Wichita State 10.15

6 CHEEK, Cheyenne Friends 10.49

Heat 5 of 6

1 BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State 8.76q

2 ROJO, Claudia Wichita State 8.98q

3 NASH, Jordan Angelo State 9.34

4 HERBERT, Lacey Oklahoma Baptist 9.59

5 HOWARD, Monica Emporia St. 9.76

6 VANNOSTER, Shania UNAT-Wichita State 11.38

Heat 6 of 6

1 LARCH-MILLER, Taylor Wichita State 8.61q

2 REICHENBERGER, Wichita State 9.29

3 HINES, Sarah Emporia St. 9.49

4 ROBINSON, Kim Oklahoma Baptist 9.62

5 DENDY, Ashley Angelo State 9.63

#15 Men's 60m Hurdle (Men)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.05 2 (1) 9

2 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.16 2 (2) 7

3 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.44 2 (3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.68 2 (4)

5 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.78 2 (5) 5

6 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 8.79 1 (1)

7 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.82 2 (6) 4

8 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 8.88 1 (2)

9 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 8.94 1 (3)

10 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.00 1 (4)

11 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.07 1 (5)

12 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.08 1 (6)

SECTION RESULTS
Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 8.79

2 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 8.88

3 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 8.94

4 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.00

5 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.07

6 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.08

Section 2 of 2

1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.05

2 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.16

3 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.44

4 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.68

5 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.78

6 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.82

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.09q 3 (1)

2 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.24q 2 (1)

3 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.47q 1 (1)

4 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.75q 2 (2)

5 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.81q 3 (2)

6 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.94q 2 (3)

7 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.02q 1 (2)

8 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.04q 3 (3)

9 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 9.05q 2 (4)

10 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 9.06q 3 (4)

11 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 9.08q 1 (3)

12 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.11q 3 (5)

13 WORLEY, Andrew Oklahoma Baptist 9.14 2 (5)
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#15 Men's 60m Hurdle (Men) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
14 BAEZ, Edgar Friends 9.43 1 (4)

15 WALKER, Christopher Oklahoma Baptist 9.75 1 (5)

SANDER, Wyatt Emporia St. DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 KNIGHT, Tyler Wichita State 8.47q

2 PETERS, Chris Wichita State 9.02q

3 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 9.08q

4 BAEZ, Edgar Friends 9.43

5 WALKER, Christopher Oklahoma Baptist 9.75

SANDER, Wyatt Emporia St. DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 STEPHENS, AJ Wichita State 8.24q

2 JOHNSON, Ben Wichita State 8.75q

3 BIEDRON, Trevor Friends 8.94q

4 GRIFFIN, Kaden Wichita State 9.05q

5 WORLEY, Andrew Oklahoma Baptist 9.14

Heat 3 of 3

1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 8.09q

2 STRICKLAND, Jack Friends 8.81q

3 BUCK, Seth Wichita State 9.04q

4 BIEDRON, Dylan UNAT-Friends 9.06q

5 NICHOLAS, John Wichita State 9.11q

#2 Women's 60 Meters (Women)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.67 2 (1) 11

2 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.71 2 (2) 9

3 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.77 2 (3) 8

4 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.83 2 (4) 7

5 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.90 1 (1) 6

6 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.90 2 (5) 5

7 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.94 2 (6) 4

8 RICKS, Anika Friends 7.96 1 (2)

9 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.01 1 (3) 3

10 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.05 1 (4) 2

11 REH, Connor Friends 8.06 1 (5)

12 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.08 1 (6)

13 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.10 1 (7)

14 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 8.46 2 (7)

#2 Women's 60 Meters (Women) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.90

2 RICKS, Anika Friends 7.96

3 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.01

4 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.05

5 REH, Connor Friends 8.06

6 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.08

7 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.10

Section 2 of 2

1 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.67

2 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.71

3 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.77

4 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.83

5 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.90

6 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.94

7 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 8.46

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.77q 3 (1)

2 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.78q 2 (1)

3 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.81q 1 (1)

4 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.82q 4 (1)

5 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 7.86q 4 (2)

6 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.86q 1 (2)

7 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.91q 3 (2)

8 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.91q 4 (3)

9 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.04q 1 (3)

10 RICKS, Anika Friends 8.05q 3 (3)

11 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.07q 4 (4)

12 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.07q 2 (2)

13 REH, Connor Friends 8.08q 4 (5)

14 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.15q 3 (4)

15 BARTLETT, Marli Wichita State 8.17 2 (3)

16 ALEXANDER, Jamie Friends 8.19 2 (4)

17 TICE, Jade Emporia St. 8.19 1 (4)

18 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 8.27 1 (5)

19 MURRAY, Angel Friends 8.33 2 (5)

20 HOLMES, Meghan Wichita State 8.39 2 (6)

21 OWENS, Dosha Oklahoma Baptist 8.40 3 (5)

22 WILSON, Karli Friends 8.46 1 (6)

23 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 8.55 3 (6)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (Women) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 ENGLE, Natali Friends 7.81q

2 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 7.86q

3 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 8.04q

4 TICE, Jade Emporia St. 8.19

5 KECK, Kaitlyn Friends 8.27

6 WILSON, Karli Friends 8.46

Heat 2 of 4

1 RICHARDS, Yasmyn Angelo State 7.78q

2 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 8.07q

3 BARTLETT, Marli Wichita State 8.17

4 ALEXANDER, Jamie Friends 8.19

5 MURRAY, Angel Friends 8.33

6 HOLMES, Meghan Wichita State 8.39

Heat 3 of 4

1 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 7.77q

2 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 7.91q

3 RICKS, Anika Friends 8.05q

4 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 8.15q

5 OWENS, Dosha Oklahoma Baptist 8.40

6 HUNDLEY, Shelby Friends 8.55

Heat 4 of 4

1 SILLEMON, Jasmine Angelo State 7.82q

2 YOUNG, Deja Wichita State 7.86q

3 SIMON, Abby Friends 7.91q

4 ROSS, Samahj Wichita State 8.07q

5 REH, Connor Friends 8.08q

#1 Men's 60 Meters (Men)
Final
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.81 2 (1) 9

2 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.84 2 (2) 7

3 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.96 2 (3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.97 2 (4) 5

5 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.97 2 (4)

6 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.98 2 (6)

7 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.10 2 (7) 4

8 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.14 1 (1) 3

9 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.17 1 (2) 2

10 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.19 1 (3) 1

11 LE, Jesus Friends 7.19 1 (3)

12 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.26 1 (5)

13 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.27 1 (6)

14 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.30 1 (7)

#1 Men's 60 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Final
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.14

2 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.17

3 LE, Jesus Friends 7.19

3 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.19

5 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.26

6 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.27

7 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.30

Section 2 of 2

1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.81

2 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.84

3 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.96

4 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.97

4 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.97

6 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.98

7 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.10

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.84q 4 (1)

2 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.85q 2 (1)

3 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.92q 1 (1)

4 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.98q 3 (1)

5 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.99q 1 (2)

6 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.99q 1 (2)

7 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.13q 2 (2)

8 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.17q 3 (2)

9 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.17q 3 (2)

10 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.18q 2 (3)

11 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.19q 4 (2)

12 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.20q 3 (4)

13 LE, Jesus Friends 7.23q 2 (4)

14 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.24q 1 (4)

15 DADE, Malcolm Emporia St. 7.24 4 (3)

16 YOUNG, Devontrae Oklahoma Baptist 7.26 3 (5)

17 GLOVER, Jace Friends 7.30 3 (6)

18 GHORAM, Brevin Friends 7.31 1 (5)

19 RADEL, Jaylon Emporia St. 7.40 2 (5)

20 WALKER, LaRhon Emporia St. 7.41 1 (6)

21 GAY, Prince Oklahoma Baptist 7.66 4 (4)

22 JAMES, Alex Unattached 7.69 4 (5)

COLEMAN, Colin Emporia St. DNS 2

BELARDO, Jared Wichita State DNS 3

DOW, Nick Wichita State DNS 4

TIBBS, Dukiya Emporia St. FS 4
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 6.92q

2 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 6.99q

2 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 6.99q

4 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 7.24q

5 GHORAM, Brevin Friends 7.31

6 WALKER, LaRhon Emporia St. 7.41

Heat 2 of 4

1 BARTLETT, Blake Oklahoma Baptist 6.85q

2 HAYES, Micah Emporia St. 7.13q

3 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 7.18q

4 LE, Jesus Friends 7.23q

5 RADEL, Jaylon Emporia St. 7.40

COLEMAN, Colin Emporia St. DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 COMBS, Kenneth Oklahoma Baptist 6.98q

2 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 7.17q

2 GLOMSTAD-FOSTER, Wichita State 7.17q

4 MINNIS, LaVaughnte UNAT-Friends 7.20q

5 YOUNG, Devontrae Oklahoma Baptist 7.26

6 GLOVER, Jace Friends 7.30

BELARDO, Jared Wichita State DNS

Heat 4 of 4

1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 6.84q

2 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 7.19q

3 DADE, Malcolm Emporia St. 7.24

4 GAY, Prince Oklahoma Baptist 7.66

5 JAMES, Alex Unattached 7.69

DOW, Nick Wichita State DNS

TIBBS, Dukiya Emporia St. FS

#6 Women's 400 Meters (Women)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 PICKENS, Lauren Wichita State 58.49 3 (1) 11

2 MAYFIELD, Abby Oklahoma Baptist 58.88 3 (2) 9

3 BARNETT, Brenda Oklahoma Baptist 1:00.23 2 (1) 8

4 POLITE, Prasanna Angelo State 1:00.52 2 (2) 7

5 SHIELD, Hannah Emporia St. 1:00.85 2 (3) 6

6 MAYFIELD, Kaycee Emporia St. 1:01.37 1 (1) 5

7 COLEMAN, Tia Oklahoma Baptist 1:03.28 3 (3)

8 AGBASOGA, Allison Angelo State 1:03.37 1 (2) 4

9 COFFEY, Amelia Oklahoma Baptist 1:03.98 1 (3)

10 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 1:04.93 3 (4) 3

11 BOWLES, Madison Oklahoma Baptist 1:05.09 2 (4)

12 CHEEK, Cheyenne Friends 1:05.80 1 (4) 2

#6 Women's 400 Meters (Women) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
13 BELSOM, Jasmin Friends 1:09.07 2 (5)

WILSON, Karli Friends DNS 1

PINKSTON, Jenny Wichita State DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MAYFIELD, Kaycee Emporia St. 1:01.37

2 AGBASOGA, Allison Angelo State 1:03.37

3 COFFEY, Amelia Oklahoma Baptist 1:03.98

4 CHEEK, Cheyenne Friends 1:05.80

WILSON, Karli Friends DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 BARNETT, Brenda Oklahoma Baptist 1:00.23

2 POLITE, Prasanna Angelo State 1:00.52

3 SHIELD, Hannah Emporia St. 1:00.85

4 BOWLES, Madison Oklahoma Baptist 1:05.09

5 BELSOM, Jasmin Friends 1:09.07

Section 3 of 3

1 PICKENS, Lauren Wichita State 58.49

2 MAYFIELD, Abby Oklahoma Baptist 58.88

3 COLEMAN, Tia Oklahoma Baptist 1:03.28

4 ISAACS, Tyann Friends 1:04.93

PINKSTON, Jenny Wichita State DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters (Men)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 TIBBS, Dukiya Emporia St. 49.95 3 (1) 9

2 ALLEN, Jywayne Oklahoma Baptist 50.27 3 (2) 7

3 EVANS, Parker Emporia St. 50.80 3 (3) 6

4 JARVIS, Graeham Friends 51.51 1 (1) 5

5 POE, Isaac Wichita State 52.64 2 (1) 4

6 PATTERSON, Jordan Oklahoma Baptist 52.86 1 (2) 3

7 SUMMERS, Chandler UNAT-Friends 52.98 1 (3)

8 BARBER, Dylan Emporia St. 53.35 2 (2)

9 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 54.05 3 (4) 2

10 HAWKINS, Marcellous Oklahoma Baptist 54.60 1 (4)

11 JAMES, Alex Unattached 55.52 2 (3)

12 BODA, Francois Unattached 56.19 1 (5)

STRICKLAND, Jack Friends DNS 1

THOMAS, Brandon Friends DNS 2

HAYES, Micah Emporia St. DNS 2

HONEYCUTT, Clayton Oklahoma Baptist DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 JARVIS, Graeham Friends 51.51
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 3

2 PATTERSON, Jordan Oklahoma Baptist 52.86

3 SUMMERS, Chandler UNAT-Friends 52.98

4 HAWKINS, Marcellous Oklahoma Baptist 54.60

5 BODA, Francois Unattached 56.19

STRICKLAND, Jack Friends DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 TIBBS, Dukiya Emporia St. 49.95

2 ALLEN, Jywayne Oklahoma Baptist 50.27

3 EVANS, Parker Emporia St. 50.80

4 SOBALVARRO, Edwin Friends 54.05

HONEYCUTT, Clayton Oklahoma Baptist DNS

#8 Women's 600 Meters (Women)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 ALLEN, Destinee Oklahoma Baptist 1:40.20 2 (1) 11

2 HURLBUT, Breanna Oklahoma Baptist 1:41.01 2 (2) 9

3 MILLER, Kysha Oklahoma Baptist 1:41.02 2 (3)

4 BLEVINS, Elizabeth Emporia St. 1:41.18 2 (4) 8

5 SOLIS, Gabriela Angelo State 1:41.58 2 (5) 7

6 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 1:44.22 1 (1) 6

7 RODGERS, Morgan Angelo State 1:44.39 1 (2) 5

8 NEWLIN, Ellie Friends 1:50.04 1 (3) 4

9 BAILEY, Katherine Friends 1:50.04 1 (3) 3

10 ZWEYGARDT, Wichita State 1:50.09 2 (6) 2

11 MCSHEFFERY, Abby Oklahoma Baptist 1:52.84 1 (5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHMITZ, Brianna Emporia St. 1:44.22

2 RODGERS, Morgan Angelo State 1:44.39

3 BAILEY, Katherine Friends 1:50.04

3 NEWLIN, Ellie Friends 1:50.04

5 MCSHEFFERY, Abby Oklahoma Baptist 1:52.84

Section 2 of 2

1 ALLEN, Destinee Oklahoma Baptist 1:40.20

2 HURLBUT, Breanna Oklahoma Baptist 1:41.01

3 MILLER, Kysha Oklahoma Baptist 1:41.02

4 BLEVINS, Elizabeth Emporia St. 1:41.18

5 SOLIS, Gabriela Angelo State 1:41.58

6 ZWEYGARDT, Wichita State 1:50.09

#7 Men's 600 Meters (Men)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 CLARK, Isaac Friends 1:20.94 2 (1) 9

2 CLARK, Jacob Friends 1:21.10 2 (2) 7

#7 Men's 600 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
3 GIUDICE, Matthew Oklahoma Baptist 1:24.19 2 (3) 6

4 CORLEY, Austin UNAT-Wichita State 1:24.57 1 (1)

5 SIPE, Travis Emporia St. 1:25.03 1 (2) 5

6 SMITH, Sam Oklahoma Baptist 1:25.60 2 (4) 4

7 DAUBE, Jackson Oklahoma Baptist 1:26.54 1 (3)

8 LEATHERMAN, Luke Oklahoma Baptist 1:27.24 1 (4)

9 GRAY, Javiert Oklahoma Baptist 1:30.29 1 (5)

STENZEL, Luke Emporia St. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CORLEY, Austin UNAT-Wichita State 1:24.57

2 SIPE, Travis Emporia St. 1:25.03

3 DAUBE, Jackson Oklahoma Baptist 1:26.54

4 LEATHERMAN, Luke Oklahoma Baptist 1:27.24

5 GRAY, Javiert Oklahoma Baptist 1:30.29

Section 2 of 2

1 CLARK, Isaac Friends 1:20.94

2 CLARK, Jacob Friends 1:21.10

3 GIUDICE, Matthew Oklahoma Baptist 1:24.19

4 SMITH, Sam Oklahoma Baptist 1:25.60

STENZEL, Luke Emporia St. DNS

#10 Women's 800 Meters (Women)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 WRIGHT, Sarah Wichita State 2:20.74 2 (1) 11

2 CURRIE, Shimoya Oklahoma Baptist 2:21.38 2 (2) 9

3 GILSTAD, Sarah Oklahoma Baptist 2:22.51 2 (3) 8

4 MONTGOMERY, Emily Oklahoma Baptist 2:24.45 2 (4)

5 FOLLETTE, Christa Friends 2:27.71 2 (5) 7

6 SCHOENING, Kendra Wichita State 2:30.20 2 (6) 6

7 BURLEY, Natasha Friends 2:32.26 1 (1) 5

8 NEWLIN, Maggie Friends 2:32.63 1 (2)

9 RUGAN, McKenna Emporia St. 2:41.74 1 (3) 4

10 ZERR, Jacey Friends 2:51.16 1 (4)

11 RIVERA, Victoria Oklahoma Baptist 2:55.36 1 (5)

NEWLIN, Ellie Friends DNS 1

WILSON, Bailee Emporia St. DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BURLEY, Natasha Friends 2:32.26

2 NEWLIN, Maggie Friends 2:32.63

3 RUGAN, McKenna Emporia St. 2:41.74

4 ZERR, Jacey Friends 2:51.16

5 RIVERA, Victoria Oklahoma Baptist 2:55.36

WICHITA STATE SHOCKER PRELUDE
Witchita, KS
Wichita State-Heskett Center
Weather: Indoor
Host: Wichita State University
January 16, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Ryan Patton
Meet Referee:
Mark Schwarm
Timing:
Jess Herbig

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/16/2016 9:11 PM

RESULTS



#10 Women's 800 Meters (Women) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 2

NEWLIN, Ellie Friends DNS

WILSON, Bailee Emporia St. DNS

#9 Men's 800 Meters (Men)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 SHEPPERSON, Clay Oklahoma Baptist 1:55.59 2 (1) 9

2 HINTON JR., Travis UNAT-Oklahoma 1:56.07 2 (2)

3 SKWARLO, Stan UNAT-Wichita State 1:57.89 2 (3)

4 BURLEY, Maxwell Friends 1:58.82 2 (4) 7

5 MATHUR, Kris Friends 1:59.45 2 (5) 6

6 UGLEAN, Tommy Oklahoma Baptist 2:00.32 2 (6) 5

7 SKINNER, Alex Emporia St. 2:02.96 1 (1) 4

8 STURDY, Austin Wichita State 2:03.44 1 (2) 3

9 JOHNSON, Aidan Emporia St. 2:04.32 1 (3) 2

10 ALLEN, Jack Friends 2:05.21 1 (4)

11 SPEAKS, Kolten Oklahoma Baptist 2:09.75 1 (5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SKINNER, Alex Emporia St. 2:02.96

2 STURDY, Austin Wichita State 2:03.44

3 JOHNSON, Aidan Emporia St. 2:04.32

4 ALLEN, Jack Friends 2:05.21

5 SPEAKS, Kolten Oklahoma Baptist 2:09.75

Section 2 of 2

1 SHEPPERSON, Clay Oklahoma Baptist 1:55.59

2 HINTON JR., Travis UNAT-Oklahoma 1:56.07

3 SKWARLO, Stan UNAT-Wichita State 1:57.89

4 BURLEY, Maxwell Friends 1:58.82

5 MATHUR, Kris Friends 1:59.45

6 UGLEAN, Tommy Oklahoma Baptist 2:00.32

#4 Women's 200 Meters (Women)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 ENGLE, Natali Friends 25.46 2 (1) 11

2 MAPLES, Raianna Wichita State 25.88 3 (1) 9

2 PRATHER, Morgan Wichita State 25.88 4 (1) 9

4 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 26.16 3 (2) 7

5 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 26.16 4 (2) 6

6 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 26.30 5 (1)

7 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 26.32 2 (2) 5

8 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 26.35 5 (2) 4

9 SIMON, Abby Friends 26.58 1 (1) 3

10 RICKS, Anika Friends 27.06 4 (3)

11 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 27.18 1 (2)

#4 Women's 200 Meters (Women) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
12 O'NEIL, Rachael Unattached 27.26 5 (3)

13 MITCHELL, Jade Oklahoma Baptist 27.30 3 (3)

14 MURRAY, Angel Friends 27.46 1 (3)

15 TICE, Jade Emporia St. 27.59 1 (4)

16 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 28.79 2 (3)

17 OWENS, Dosha Oklahoma Baptist 28.83 1 (5)

18 WEDIGE, Rachel Oklahoma Baptist 30.17 2 (4)

ROSS, Samahj Wichita State DNS 2

ALEXANDER, Jamie Friends DNS 3

BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State DNS 4

SHIELD, Hannah Emporia St. DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 SIMON, Abby Friends 26.58

2 FLOWERS, Morgan Emporia St. 27.18

3 MURRAY, Angel Friends 27.46

4 TICE, Jade Emporia St. 27.59

5 OWENS, Dosha Oklahoma Baptist 28.83

Section 2 of 5

1 ENGLE, Natali Friends 25.46

2 YEARGIN, Latiyera Emporia St. 26.32

3 LEE, Malacia Emporia St. 28.79

4 WEDIGE, Rachel Oklahoma Baptist 30.17

ROSS, Samahj Wichita State DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 MAPLES, Raianna Wichita State 25.88

2 HAYES, Teagan Emporia St. 26.16

3 MITCHELL, Jade Oklahoma Baptist 27.30

ALEXANDER, Jamie Friends DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 PRATHER, Morgan Wichita State 25.88

2 MITCHELL, Mckae Oklahoma Baptist 26.16

3 RICKS, Anika Friends 27.06

BORMAN, Breanne Wichita State DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 VAILAS, Angie Wichita State 26.30

2 MOLTER, Leah Oklahoma Baptist 26.35

3 O'NEIL, Rachael Unattached 27.26

SHIELD, Hannah Emporia St. DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters (Men)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 GOODWIN, Taysean Emporia St. 22.35 5 (1) 9

2 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 22.50 2 (1) 7

3 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 22.76 2 (2)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
4 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 22.95 3 (1) 6

5 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 22.97 5 (2) 5

6 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 22.97 3 (2) 4

7 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 22.98 2 (3) 3

8 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 23.12 4 (1) 2

9 RANDOLPH, Peyton Friends 23.22 1 (1)

10 REED, Jordan Emporia St. 23.27 4 (2)

11 YOUNG, Devontrae Oklahoma Baptist 23.51 5 (3)

12 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 23.70 1 (2)

13 LE, Jesus Friends 23.78 5 (4)

14 DADE, Malcolm Emporia St. 23.83 1 (3)

15 GLOVER, Jace Friends 24.26 3 (3)

16 BODA, Francois Unattached 24.98 1 (4)

THOMAS, Brandon Friends DNS 1

GHORAM, Brevin Friends DNS 2

WALKER, LaRhon Emporia St. DNS 2

HONEYCUTT, Clayton Oklahoma Baptist DNS 3

RADEL, Jaylon Emporia St. DNS 4

POWELL, Rhys Wichita State DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 RANDOLPH, Peyton Friends 23.22

2 KULBETH, Brady Oklahoma Baptist 23.70

3 DADE, Malcolm Emporia St. 23.83

4 BODA, Francois Unattached 24.98

THOMAS, Brandon Friends DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 BALDWIN, Juante Friends 22.50

2 BABBIDGE, Aaron Shocker TC 22.76

3 ROSS, Darren Oklahoma Baptist 22.98

GHORAM, Brevin Friends DNS

WALKER, LaRhon Emporia St. DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 NGAIZA, Erick Wichita State 22.95

2 EVANS, Kyle Emporia St. 22.97

3 GLOVER, Jace Friends 24.26

HONEYCUTT, Clayton Oklahoma Baptist DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 CARMICHAEL, T.J. Oklahoma Baptist 23.12

2 REED, Jordan Emporia St. 23.27

RADEL, Jaylon Emporia St. DNS

POWELL, Rhys Wichita State DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 GOODWIN, Taysean Emporia St. 22.35

#3 Men's 200 Meters (Men) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 5 of 5

2 JOHNSON, Brady Friends 22.97

3 YOUNG, Devontrae Oklahoma Baptist 23.51

4 LE, Jesus Friends 23.78

#14 Women's 3000 Meters (Women)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOOVER, Abby Oklahoma Baptist 10:18.06 11

2 LAWRENCE, Sydney Oklahoma Baptist 10:23.10 9

3 MAESTAS, Jordan Wichita State 10:31.28 8

4 SCHOENFELD, Emily Emporia St. 10:38.04 7

5 CHAIREZ, Candida Angelo State 10:46.95 6

6 WALKER, Deidra UNAT-Wichita State 10:47.67

7 SECHRIST, Emily Oklahoma Baptist 10:50.46

8 WRIGHT, Suzie UNAT-Wichita State 10:58.08

9 LARGE, Kaylee Oklahoma Baptist 10:58.83

10 PEREZ, Mercy Emporia St. 11:02.04 5

11 JOSLIN, Victoria Oklahoma Baptist 11:32.61

12 ROY, Sydney Friends 11:52.55 4

13 AITKEN, Grace Friends 11:55.29 3

DESROSIERS, Audrey Emporia St. DQ

NEAL, Carleigh Oklahoma Baptist DNF

#13 Men's 3000 Meters (Men)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CARSON, Dray Wichita State 8:48.12 9

2 GARCIA, Gage Wichita State 8:54.13 7

3 JANZEN, Jacob Oklahoma Baptist 9:04.81 6

4 HISER, Damien Friends 9:19.03 5

5 WHITSON, Blaine Oklahoma Baptist 9:21.73 4

6 WIDENER, Zachary Oklahoma Baptist 9:23.20

7 SAMS, Gabe Emporia St. 9:24.80 3

8 NEWKIRK, Brian Emporia St. 9:25.69 2

9 KNOLL, Grant Emporia St. 9:28.44

10 TAYLOR, Aaron Emporia St. 9:29.62

11 ALEXANDER, Grant Oklahoma Baptist 9:34.46

12 MOSIER, Brian Emporia St. 9:36.77

13 REED, Nathan Oklahoma Baptist 9:40.02

14 NEWMAN, Joseph Friends 9:58.08 1

15 RUMMERY, Brooks Friends 10:03.91

WORLEY, Andrew Oklahoma Baptist DNF

AKIL, Ayoub Oklahoma Baptist DNS
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#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Women)
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 Wichita State (A) 3:56.52 2 (1) 11

2 Angelo State (A) 4:02.48 2 (2) 9

3 Oklahoma Baptist (A) 4:02.49 2 (3) 8

4 Friends (A) 4:02.87 2 (4) 7

5 Wichita State (B) 4:04.17 2 (5)

6 Oklahoma Baptist (B) 4:10.16 1 (1)

7 Emporia St. (A) 4:10.18 2 (6) 6

8 Angelo State (B) 4:11.68 1 (2)

9 Wichita State (C) 4:12.88 1 (3)

10 Oklahoma Baptist (C) 4:15.22 1 (4)

Wichita State (D) DNF 1

Emporia St. (B) DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oklahoma Baptist (B) 4:10.16

2 Angelo State (B) 4:11.68

3 Wichita State (C) 4:12.88

4 Oklahoma Baptist (C) 4:15.22

Wichita State (D) DNF

Emporia St. (B) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Wichita State (A) 3:56.52

2 Angelo State (A) 4:02.48

3 Oklahoma Baptist (A) 4:02.49

4 Friends (A) 4:02.87

5 Wichita State (B) 4:04.17

6 Emporia St. (A) 4:10.18

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Men)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oklahoma Baptist (A) 3:19.48 9

2 Emporia St. (A) 3:27.53 7

3 Wichita State (A) 3:31.44 6

4 Oklahoma Baptist (B) 3:36.69

5 Friends (A) 3:37.57 5

Wichita State (B) DNF

#20 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (Women)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oklahoma Baptist (A) 9:51.33 11

2 Oklahoma Baptist (B) 10:02.41

3 Friends (A) 10:06.62 9

4 Emporia St. (A) 10:27.99 8

5 Friends (B) 11:15.40

#19 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (Men)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Friends (A) 7:55.93 9

2 Emporia St. (A) 8:04.05 7

3 Oklahoma Baptist (A) 8:08.34 6

4 Oklahoma Baptist (B) 8:14.57

5 Emporia St. (B) 8:37.26

6 Friends (B) 8:53.49

 Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Friends FRIE 147

2 Wichita State WICU 132

3 Oklahoma Baptist OKLA 122

4 Emporia St. EMST 111

 Women's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Wichita State WICU 216

2 Emporia St. EMST 171

3 Oklahoma Baptist OKLA 166

4 Angelo State ANST 122

5 Friends FRIE 121
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